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Joining Our Networks

There are two options for obtaining a Blue Cross provider
record:

1. You may request network participation as a participating
provider

2. You may request just a provider record as a
non-participating provider for the purpose of filing
claims



Participating vs.

Non-participating Providers

Participating Provider

» Provider has entered into a contractual agreement with Blue
Cross to provide covered services to our members

» Payments are based on the provider's schedule of allowable
charges

* Provider may bill the member for any deductible,
coinsurance, copayment and/or non-covered service.
Provider agrees not to collect any amount over the allowable
charge from the member.

» Payment goes directly to the participating provider

* Participating providers see increased Blue Cross patient
volume since members receive higher benefits when using
network providers

* Only participating providers are listed in our online provider
directory featured on our corporate website
(www.BCBSLA.com)




Participating vs.

Non-participating Providers

Non-participating Provider

Provider has chosen not to sign a network agreement
with Blue Cross

We establish a non-participating rate for covered services
rendered by non-participating providers

The provider may balance bill the member for all amounts
not paid by Blue Cross

In most situations, Blue Cross payments for claims to a
non-participating provider are sent directly to the
member

Some members may have no benefits for services
provided by non-participating providers without
obtaining prior approval

Non-participating providers are not listed in our online
provider directory



» Since 1996, we have been dedicated to fully credentialing providers who
apply for network participation

» Our credentialing program is accredited by the Utilization Review
Accreditation Commission (URACQC)

« To participate in our networks, providers must meet certain criteria as
regulated by our accreditation body and the Blue Cross and Blue Shield
Association

» We credential professional and facility providers

* Included on the next slides are brief overviews of our processes, criteria
and requirements for providers to request network participation

‘ Credentialing Overview for Participating Providers
N
N




Credentialing Process

» The credentialing process can take up to 90 days
after all required information is received

* Providers will remain non-participating in our
networks until a signed agreement is received by
our contracting department

« The committee approves credentialing twice per
month

* Network providers are recredentialed every three
years from their last credentialing acceptance
date

After 90 days, you may inquire about your credentialing
status by contacting our Provider Credentialing & Data
Management Department at pcdmstatus@bcbsla.com




Credentialing Committee

The Credentialing Committee:

» Has the final authority to make
decisions regarding provider
participation

* Provides guidance and suggestions
for the credentialing process

* |s made up of a diverse group of
network providers from across the
state with no other management
role at Blue Cross

* Includes multiple Blue Cross
employees from Medical

Management, Provider . . . .
Credentialing & Data Manaaement Providers may appeal committee decisions using
g g our Appeals and Terminations Guidelines, available

and Provider Contracting online at www.BCBSLA.com/providers
>In the Network >Credentialing




Effective Dates

For participating providers:

We cannot retroactively allow network participation prior to a | ]
provider's credentialing date. Our accrediting organization strictly
prohibits it.

The effective date of a provider’s network participation will be .. ..
preceded by the following:
— For delegated providers, approval of the Credentialing ... ..
Delegation spreadsheet by our Medical Director .......
— And the execution of your network agreement \ /

Louisiana has expanded its law allowing additional provider types to request that Blue Cross reimburse
their claims as if they are a network physician during the credentialing process. That special
non-participating effective date can be retroactive up to two months from the date we received the
application and request, based on the effective date of hospital privileges.

For non-participating providers:

Presently, we allow non-participating effective dates up to two years back for providers who want a
provider record only for filing claims




Effective Dates

For new providers who are not credentialed, their earliest effective date will be:

If you submitted a reimbursement during credentialing request, then it is the date
when the hospital privileges become active OR

If you did not submit a reimbursement during credentialing request, then it is the
approved date by the Credentialing Committee

For providers who are already credentialed, their earliest effective date will be:

If the requested effective date on the Link to Group form is within 90 days of the
calendar date, then it will be that date, but not before the group’s effective date

If the requested effective date on the Link to Group form is greater than 90 days of the
calendar date, then it will be 90 days from the day the information was received, but
not before the group’s effective date




Credentialing Webpage

To join our networks, you must complete and submit documentation to start the credentialing

process or to obtain a provider record

Join Our Networks

The documents below are available in DocuSign® format only. As of March 17, the PDF versions of these
forms are no longer available. Submitting these forms in the DocuSign format allows the Provider
Credentialing & Data Management staff to continue processing your reques our employees take
precautionary measures to prevent the spread of the novel Corenavir WID-19). For details on
completing DocuSign forrr his guide. When submitting DocuSign documents, please do not
separately email them to Blue Cre Ve automatically receive your submission from the DocuSign
application. Double submissions (submitting through DocuSign and also sending an email of the
completed form) could delay the processing time for your request

since 1996, we have been dedicated to fully credentialing providers who apply for network participation.
Our credentialing program is accredited by the Utilization Review Accreditation Commission (URAC). All
provider information obtained during the credentialing process is considered highly confidential.

Credentialing Process

There are two options for obtaining a Blue Cross provider record. You may request network participation
or just a provider record as & non-participating provider for the purpose of filing claims. Complete the
correct credentialing packet below and return to Blue Cross with all required documents.

DocuSign Format
Professional Initial Credentialing Packet

Facility Initial Credentialing Packet

Quick Links

DocuSign Format
Provider Update Form

Link to Group or Clinic Request Form

Number of Tax Identification Number
(TIN) Change

Request for Termination Form
Add Practice Location Form

Remave Practice Location Form
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Go to the Join Our Networks page to
find:

» Credentialing packets

* Quick links to provider update
forms

 Credentialing criteria for
professional, facility and
hospital-based providers

www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Provider Networks >Join Our Networks




Credentialing Criteria

Credentialing Criteria is available for professional, facility and hospital-based providers
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Credentialing Criteria

Professional Providers

Facility Providers

Hospital-based

Applied Behavioral Analysts (ABA)

Work History

License

Professional Malpractice Insurance Certificate $100,000/ $100,000
Louisiana Patient's Compensation Fund (LPCF) is not required

Best's Rating Insurance
Insurance must have A+ A- or A Rated

Malpractice History - Judgement or settled claims only

Training & Education

Medicare/Medicaid Sanctions

Audiologist
(Speech - Language Pathologist & Audiologist)
Medicare number is required for Medicare Advantage (MA)
Network

Work History

License

Professional Malpractice Insurance Certificate
$100,000/ $300,000
Louisiana Patient's Compensation Fund (LFCF) is not required

Besl's Raling Insurance
Insurance must have A+, A- or A Rated

Malpractice History - Judgement or settled claims only

Training & Education

Medicare/Medicaid Sanctions

View the Credentialing Criteria for these provider types at
www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Provider Networks >Join Our Networks




Credentialing Criteria for Professional Providers
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The following professional provider types must meet certain criteria to
participate in our networks:

Acupuncturists

Applied Behavioral Analysts (ABA)
Audiologist

Certified Nurse Midwife (CNM)
Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist (CRNA)
Doctor of Chiropractic (DC)

Doctor of Osteopathic (DO)

Doctor of Medicine (MD)

Doctor of Podiatric Medicine (DPM)
Doctor of Dental Surgery (DDS)
Doctor of Medicine in Dentistry (DMD)

Hearing Aid Dealer

Licensed Addictive Counselor (LAC)
Licensed Professional Counselor (LPC)
Licensed Clinical Social Worker (LCSW)
Nurse Practitioner (NP)

Occupational Therapist (OT)
Optometrist (OD)

Physician Assistant (PA)

Psychologist (PhD)

Physical Therapist (PT)

Registered Dietician & Nutritionist (RD)

Speech-Language Pathologist & Audiologist
(SLP)

View the Credentialing Criteria for these professional provider types at
www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Provider Networks >Join Our Networks




Digitally Submitting Applications & Forms to Blue Cross with DocuSign®

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana is excited to announce that we are enhancing your
provider experience by streamlining how you can submit applications and forms to the
Provider Credentialing & Data Management (PCDM) Department. You can now complete, sign
and submit many of our applications and forms digitally with DocuSign.

This enhancement will help streamline your submissions by reducing the need to print and
submit hardcopy documents, allowing for a more direct submission of information to Blue
Cross. Through this enhancement, you will be able to electronically upload support
documentation and even receive alerts reminding you to complete your application and
confirm receipt.

@© Louisiana

DocuSign® Guide

What is DocuSign?

As an innovator in e-signature technology, DocuSign helps organizations
connect and automate how various documents are prepared, signed and
managed

To help with this transition, we created a DocuSign® Guide that is available
online at www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Join Our Networks




Easily complete packets & forms with DocuSign

The following applications and forms have been enhanced with DocuSign capabilities:

Credentialing packets Provider Forms

* Professional (initial) .
 Facility (initial) .

Provider Update Request Form
Link to Group or Clinic Request Form

Notice of Tax Identification Number
(TIN) Change Form

Request for Termination Form
Add Practice Location Form
Remove Practice Location Form
iLinkBlue Application Packet

EFT Termination or Change Form
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After submitting your documents through DocuSign,
please do not send via email




Easily complete forms with DocuSign
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Enter text

Navigation tool
guides you through

fields

FILL IN

DocuSign will be required for all applications and forms

Instructions m FINISH LATER OTHEN ACTIONS v

correspond to Q Qi &
requirement of the

DEMONSTRATION DOCUMENT ONLY

active field F0-8060-281288EF2758 PROVIDED BY DOCUSIGN ONLINE SIGNING SERVICE
. 999 3rd Ave, Suite 1700 « Seattle » Washington 98104 « (206) 219-0200
www.docusign. P
OUISIana “Iink to Group or Clinic

Request Form

Complete this form when an individual provider is linking to a provider group or clinic. You must include a copy of the

Malpractice Liability Insurance Certificate for the physical location you are linking to. If you are linking to a new provider

group or clinic that is not already set up with Blue Cross, please also fully complete and include the iLinkBlue agreement

packet (includes an electronic funds transfer application); available online at www BCBSLA com/providers > Electronic Services > iLinkBlue [
To link to more than two physical locations, mak i

R A B A

Required - Individual Provider Last Name | Middle Initial
0 ation abo
Individual Pro lofldsis LA i
Red o e
Group/Clinic dicates a3 Group/Clinic NPI
eqg ed field
Group/Clinic Effective Date
What is your specialty? Are you a primary care provider (PCP)?
Ores Ono

BILLING ADDRESS (for payment registers, reimbursement checks, etc.)
Billing Address

Find our DocuSign® Guide at www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Provider

Networks >Join Our Networks




Required Supporting Documentation
for Professional Providers

Louisiana

Credentialing Checklist
for Professional Providers

You may choose to participate in our networks under a new provider agreement or join a provider group with an existing agreement. You can also simply obtain a
provider record as a non-participating provider for the purpose of filing claims. Please complete the appropriate checklist below. All required documents must be

fully completed with a si

and date. Requests that are incomplete or missing information will be returned and the processing time will start over once all

required information is received. If you have any questions about our credentialing requirements, please visit our Provider page at www.BCBSLA.com/providers
>Provider Networks >Join Our Networks. See Professional Providers Credentialing Criteria for more information.

I 1 wish to PARTICIPATE in Blue Cross’ network(s)

O New Contract
Pro

regarding a new network agreement

O Complete the Louisiana Standardized
Credentialing Application

O Attachment A - Location Hours
Complete the iLinkBlue Service Agreement

Complete the Business Associate Addendum
to the iLinkBlue Service Agreement
Complete the Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)
Enrollment Form

Enclose a canceled check/bank letter
confirming account

Complete the Administrative Representative
Registration Form

Complete the Administrative Representative
Acknowledgment Form

Enclose an EIN Letter

Enclose a W-9 Form

Enclose a copy of state license

Enclose a copy of DEA registration and CDS
license (as applicable)

Enclose a copy of Malpractice Liability
Certificate (copy of policy declarations page)

O 0O oooo oo o ooo

Enclose a copy of the Collaborating Physician
upervising Physician

(NP/PA)
Enclose a copy of Malpractice Liability Certificate
(copy of policy declarations page)

m]
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Joining an Existing Group
U w

you to existing

Complete the Louisiana Standardized

Credentialing Application (if not currently

credentialed)

O  Attachment A - Location Hours

Enclose a copy of state license

Enclose a copy of DEA/CDS Licenses (where

applicable)

Enclose a copy of Malpractice Liability

Certificate (copy of policy declarations page)

Enclose a Reimbursement During Credentialing

Request (if applicable)

Enclose a copy of the Collaborating Physician
g Physician Ag

(NP/PA)

O

oo

ooo o o o

I wish to obtain a Blue Cross record
only as a NON-PARTICIPATING provider

Complete the Louisiana Standardized
Credentialing Application

Complete the iLinkBlue Service Agreement

Complete the Business Associate
Addendum to the iLinkBlue Service
Agreement

Complete the Electronic Funds Transfer
(EFT) Enrollment Form

Complete the Administrative
Representative Registration Form

Complete the Administrative
Representative Acknowledgment Form

Enclose an EIN Letter
Enclose a W-9 Form

Enclose a copy of state license

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana is an independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association and incorporated as Louisiana Health Service &

 The Professional (initial) credentialing
packet includes a checklist of all
required documents

* To join our networks through a
new contract, or joining an existing
group, complete the checklist under
“I wish to PARTICIPATE in Blue Cross'
network(s)”

* If you want a provider record only
for filing claims, complete the
checklist under “l wish to obtain a
Blue Cross record only as a
NON-PARTICIPATING provider”

* You must complete the applicable checklist and submit all of the
indicated documents

 Credentialing packets with incomplete, missing information or
submitted incorrectly will be returned




Required Recredentialing Applications for

Professional Providers

Blue Cross now uses the LSCA for both credentialing and recredentialing applications
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Find our credentialing links at www.BCBSLA.com/providers
>Provider Networks >Join Our Networks
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Required Recredentialing Supporting

Recredentialing Checklist

@ I_O u |S| a n a for Professional Providers

and date (as applicable] ) Req iests that are
tion vl bereturmed and the process ing time will start ov: all requ Mired

lease complete and retum the Loui SlddedCedtlgAppl t (scm dHreq red
documents t Blue Cmssbylhdte yrrecrdt\ ntification lett Providers
Credentialing Criteria for more informatior

O Complete the LSCA

O Enclose a copy of state license

O Enclose a copy of DEA registration and CDS license (as applicable)

O Enclose a copy of the C Physican p Physician
Agreement (NP/PA)

O Enclose a copy of Malpractice Liability Certificate (copy of policy declarations page)

O Attachment A - Location Hours

Ifyou hav about ou redentiaing requirements piease isit our rovider Page t
wWWB(BSLA om/p d >Proy d Networks >Join Qur Networks,

Documentation for Professional Providers

The Professional recredentialing packet includes a
checklist of all required documents

« Complete the LSCA
* Enclose a copy of state license

* Enclose a copy of DEA registration and CDS license
(as applicable)

« Enclose a copy of Malpractice Liability Certificate
(copy of policy declarations page)

« Complete the LSCA Attachment A - Location Hours

* Enclose this completed checklist

» Enclose a copy of the Collaborative Physician
Agreement/Supervising Physician Agreement for NPs
and PAs

You must complete the applicable checklist
and submit all of the indicated documents

Recredentialing packets with incomplete,
missing information or submitted incorrectly
will be returned




LSCA Attachment A - Location Hours
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This new form is required as an
attachment to the LSCA

Use this form to report the number of
hours per day the professional provider is
available for patient appointments at each
practice location

Location information reported on this
form must correlate to the locations
reported on the LSCA, as applicable

We use the information from this form to
determine if the provider meets the

qualifications to be listed in our provider
directory

In order to be listed in the directory, professional providers must be

available to schedule patients' appointments a minimum of 16 hours
per week at the location listed

101 Louisiana Standardized
@ @ I.O U ISl a n a Credentialing Application (LSCA)

Attachment A - Location Hours

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana limits the locations of L L in our online provider
directories based on the ability to schedule patient appointments at each location.

This form is required a5 an attachment to the LSCA and location information reported on this form must corralate 1o the
Iocations reported on the LSCA, as applicable. Use this form to report the number of hours per day the professional
provider is available for patient appeintments at each practice location.

GENERAL INFORMATION
Individual Provider Last Name First Mame Middle Initial

Individual Provider NP ‘Group/Clinic Tax ID Number

FOR THE PRIMARY PRACTICE LOCATION REPORTED ON THE LSCA

Practice Hours (available
Maon. Thurs.

Fri ‘ Sat Sun

For thiz practice location (please select at least one option):

[ 1 am available to see patients 3t least 16 hours per week on 3 regular basis

[ | see patients here at least one day per month, but less than cne day per week on a regular basis.
[ 1 caver or fill-in for colleaguss within the same medical group on an as-nesded basis anly.

[T lread tests or provide other services but do not see patients at this location.

[ | do not practice here, but this location is within the medical graup with which | am smployed.

Practice Hours (available i hours):
Mon. Tues. Wed.

Fri ‘ Sat. Sun

For this practice location (please select at least one option):
[0 1am available to see patients 3t least 16 hours per week on 3 regular basis.
[ | sze patients here at least one day per month, but less than cne day per week on a regular basis.

1 cover o fill-in for colleagues within the same medical aroun on an as-needed basis only.
[0 1 read tests or provida other services but do not see patients at this location.
[ 1 do not practice here, but this location is within the medical group with which | am employed.

Mon. Sun.

Thurs. ‘ Fri ‘ Sat.

For this practice location (please select at least one option):
[ 1 am available to see patients at least 16 hours per week on a regular basis.

[ 1522 patients hers at least one day per month, but less than one day per wesk on a regular basis.
™ 1 cover or fill-in for colleagues within the same medical group on an as-needed basis only.

[0 I read tests or provide other servicas but do not see patients at this location.

[ 1 do not practice here, but this location is within the medical group with which | am employed.

1BNW2T738 08/19 Bhue Cross and Blus Shisld of Louisiana & an i ent licersee of the Blue Cros and Blue Shiskd Assodation and

ndepend
incomparsted = Lousisna Heslth Sevice & Indempity Company.




Reimbursement During Credentialing

Louisiana has expanded their law allowing additional healthcare provider types to
request that Blue Cross reimburse their claims as if they are a network provider
during the credentialing process. Claims for network providers are paid directly to
the provider.

The following criteria must be met:

1. You must be applying for network participation to join a provider group that
already has an executed group agreement on file with Blue Cross. This provision
does not apply for solo practitioners.

2. You must have admitting privileges to a network hospital. PCPs can have an
arrangement with a hospitalist group to admit their patients. This letter must be on
letterhead and signed by the physician or the hospitalist group that will admit on
behalf of the provider.

3. Your initial credentialing application for network participation must include a
written letter on letterhead and signed by the provider or authorized representative
for the provider, requesting Blue Cross to reimburse you at the group contract rate
and an agreement to hold our members harmless for payments above the allowable
amount



Sample Reimbursement
During Credentialing Request

Letterhead

{Date}
Dear Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana:

Please accept this written request to reimburse
{provider’s name} for services provided as a new
provider at {provider group name} at our group
contract rate and with in-network benefits.

{Provider group name} agrees that all contract
provisions, including holding covered members
harmless for charges beyond the Blue Cross
allowable amount and the member's cost share
amount (deductible, coinsurance and/or
copayment, as applicable) will apply to the new
provider.

{Original signature of the provider/authorized . .
representative for the provider} Typed signatures will

NOT be accepted




Credentialing Criteria for Facility Providers
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The following facility provider types must meet certain criteria
requirements to participate in our networks:

* Ambulance Service * Home Infusion * Residential Treatment
* Ambulatory Surgical Center + Hospice « Retail Health Clinic

* Birthing Centers * Hospitals »  Skilled Nursing Facility
* Cardiac Cath Lab (Outpatient) « [IOP/PHP Psych/CDU * Sleep Lab/Center

« Diagnostic Services « Laboratory * Specialty Pharmacy

« Dialysis Facility « Lithotripsy/Orthotripsy * Urgent Care Clinic

« DME Supplier * Nursing Home

* Home Health Agency « Radiation Center

View the Credentialing Criteria for these facility provider types at
www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Provider Networks >Join Our Networks




Required Supporting Documentation for Facilities

- * The Facility (initial) credentialing packet
@'@ L“”'S'a"a M“*S includes a checklist of all required

Al requin couist b fully completed with & handwritten signatuure and date fas
te or missi

renati ing Lime will start over
R ——. documents
as

a non-participati igpuvrderl Iheprp*o‘lg
pl=

o e * To join our networks, complete the
mtra———— TS checklist under “I wish to PARTICIPATE

O Complete the Business Asociate Addendum to the
iLinkBhue Servce Agrecment
O Complete the Health Delivery Crgarization

S e in Blue Cross’ network(s)"

O Comgplete the appicable HOO Attachment
O Enclase a canceled check/bank letter confirming
HDO Attachment & Ambulance Compary account

HDO Attachment B: DME Supplier ar Pharmacy 1 il e At Rpuimnitive Pgistition
O KOG Afachmert C Hsphal Azt ]

L * If you want a provider record only for

O Complete the Patient Safety Regulation
Seatemen

t of Aszstation (i applicabls) O Encose an 6N Letter ege ° M

o e o s n st filing claims, complete the checklist
Cinic I}

O HDO Attachment E: Diagnostic Radiology (Free- O Enclose a copy of state ficense

standing}

O HDO Attachment F: Ressl Heatn DL“’;’SSYMM,:E“W s under ”| WiSh to Obtain a Blue Cross

e record only as a NON-PARTICIPATING
provider” (appears on Page 2 of

R st " checklist)

* You must complete the applicable checklist and submit all
indicated documents

 Credentialing packets with incomplete, missing information or
submitted incorrectly will be returned




Required Credentialing Applications for Facility Providers

Providers starting the credentialing Current.ne.twork providers seeking
process should use our Health Delivery recredentialing should use our Health
Organization Information Form Delivery Organization Reverification Form
@@ Louisiana "“""De'".'ﬁgn(.’.',’t?:.;“?gﬁﬂ @@ Louisiana Health Delivery Organization

FIRST PRACTICE LOCATION
Naime of Faciy

ST PRACTIC
Name of Faciity

Faainy Conta W e

Tiing Adares Eral |MNum. ‘=nl\uner |!\qutmm =

o ard s Sinh of L ' vopechen e o the Sk Crens e B Sl Ansccaion et s o
e Samicn & Inderity C:

This application is part of the This application is part of the
Facility (initial) credentialing packet Facility (reverification) packet

Find our credentialing links at www.BCBSLA.com/providers

- >Provider Networks >Join Our Networks




Required Credentialing Forms for Facilities
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The HDO Information Form may also require an
HDO attachment as indicated by facility type:

« HDO Attachment A: Ambulance Company
« HDO Attachment B: DME Supplier or Pharmacy

« HDO Attachment C: Hospital, Ambulatory
Surgical Center or Free-standing Skilled Nursing
Facilities

« HDO Attachment D: Urgent Care Clinic/Walk-In
Clinic

« HDO Attachment E: Diagnostic Radiology
(Free-standing)

« HDO Attachment F: Retail Health Clinics

« HDO Attachment G: Laboratory

HDO Attachment H: Outpatient Cath Lab




Hospital-based Providers

Credentialing for Hospital-based Providers

* A hospital-based provider is defined as a provider that
only sees patients as a result of their being admitted or
directed to the hospital S A T e,

any omer p ‘actice Iocanms outside the hosp \a\

submit red must be legible, and wif th ut restriction, We will retum all submitted information to the
ication is not signed a el ded Sg ature and date must be original. Signature stamps or date stamps

Hospital-based providers are not required to be listed in our providers directories.

Hospital-based providers who wish to be listed in our provider directories should instead refer and adhere to the

« A provider is NOT considered hospital-based if you have

Hospital-based providers who DO NOT wish to be listed in our provider directories should adhere to the guidelines below:

patients referred directly to you from another physician
or organization or if the member can make an ffs“cg;j:“:f“’“d

er etter
a p p o i n t m e nt Wit h th e p hys i C i a N ) sszc;;narlxlsyasr\eeded: up to four practice locations) « Appr lication packet which includes
i
ent

» Professional Licenses
* General Questions
= Provider Statement to Release Information

m
ication and a

heck
+ Network Interest Form

) Form

* The classification as a hospital-based provider applies for
the hospital location only and NOT for any other practice
locations outside the hospital

1fyou are interasted In network paricipation and you did not receive agreements or your group does not have an
agreement on file, please contact our Network D partment to request the

email:  network.development@bcbsla.com
phone: 1-800-716-2299, option 1

How to sul e Cross:
d suppor

ion@bcbsla.com

bmit your information to Blu
your application an

You may fax, email or ting documents to Blue Cross as follows

* Hospital-based providers can be allowed to participate in
our networks without credentialing requirements. We
do not list those providers in the directory and allow
the hospital’s credentialing to stand.

email:  netwerk.administrati

our NtwckOp t dptm\ \yp vides m pdt Ilhp d check the u of
information you may c twork Oy |1EGO7162299 optios

_— @@ Louisiana

* Hospital-based providers who wish to be
listed in our provider directories must be
credentialed

The Credentialing for Hospital-based Providers
guide is available online at
www.BCBSLA.com/providers

. >Provider Networks >Join Our Networks



iLinkBlue Application Packet

iLinkBlue is our secure online tool for professional and facility healthcare providers. It is designed to help
you quickly complete important functions such as eligibility and coverage verification, claims filing and
review, payment queries and transactions.

The iLinkBlue Application Packet is included in our credentialing packets. These documents are required
to access iLinkBlue and become a participating provider.

Below are the four parts:

Administrative Representative
Re

& Louisiana i 2@ Lovisiana .. @ Louisiana  “geimain & Lovisiana o

TS AGREEMENT, made ang sniorod 012 2 dayot, 2 ayand

betm

This adssedum, £ Addenchum’) s Hoctis upon ewccution, and amends and s mack part af he.
Service Agreement )by orel Betwoen

LOUISIANA HEALTH SEWICE & INDEMNITY COMPANY. N

022 HEALTH PLAN'),

Averue Baton Rouge, Lovisars 70808 snd

il s i e ey

iLinkBlue Service Business Associate Electronic Funds Administrative
Agreement Addendum Transfer (EFT) Representative
Enrolilment Form Registration Form

The iLinkBlue Application Packet is also available online at
www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Electronic Services >iLinkBlue
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iLinkBlue Application Packet

Included in the iLinkBlue packet:

The iLinkBlue Service Agreement is a
legal agreement between the provider and
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana
required for accessing iLinkBlue

@ ® Louisiana ...

THIS AGREEMEMT, made and entered Inta asof the,
barawan

day of 20 fy and

LOUISIARS HEALTH SERVICE & INDEMMITY COMPANY, INC.

id/hy/a BLUE CROSS AWD BLUE SHEELD OF LOUELARA], ¢ hereinafior referned 1o 2z "HEALTH PLANT), &
Louisiana corparatian domidled inthe Farsh of East Batan Rauge, herein represented by its duly
autharized and undersigned officer, whose permranent mailing address & dedlaned to be 5325 Reitz
Awerie, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 708095, and

Prowicler Narme

Address

Oy, State. Bip

IPeerginalter refarrad 1o B "PROVIDER"), and who are the paeties 10 this AGREEMENT and for the
consideration amd upan the terms and condifons Frereinaer axpressec. oo hanshy sgnes &8 foliows

Section I Agreement

11 HEALTH FLAM grants o PROVIDER acoess to HEALTH PLAN's iLUirkE bie webslts in acoordande
wiith tha Terrre of Lisa and Security Polcy that s salable on the iLinkE ks og-in and walooms
screers. PROVIDER understands and agrees that such Terms of LUse and Security Folicy maybs
changed by HEALTH PLAM from time to time under HEALTH FLAN's sake discretion, and that
PACVIDER will be bound by such tarms as a condition of s use of the ilinkBlus website.

13 FRCOVIDER agrees that it shall furmish, supply, configure, maintain, and service ol appropriate
and applicable parsonal compuier egquipment, telecommunication software and hardware, LAN
earfigursticrs and emironments, and Tntemsl conneciivily neceaany and requined b s (ha
electranic senices provided by HEALTH PLAN, PROVIDER lurtfer agrees. (i it is respongible for
rErlaining this computer eguipment in propesn working condilion

13 HEALTH FLAM agrees o provice user instruction manuals and documentation or
cormespandence, to st the PROVIDER in the proper use of the ilinkBlie website, HEALTH
PLAN ghal prowide fekphere ard other PROVIDER support seavices it dessns reasonable,
Monday through Friday from 2 ame - 4:30 pm. C5T, with the escoption of HEALTH PLAMN office
chosure due to annourced holidays or any unfareseen droumstances.

KTEDORET FEPAT i v ] ik i Lo ek v i s relapercng Kosnasa. ot che ks (a3 st Shisid i
BT Ty S




iLinkBlue Application Packet

Included in the iLinkBlue packet: & Louisiana Busines Asociote Addendurn

to the iLinkBlue Service Agreement

This addendum ["Addendum”} |s eflectve upan exscution, and amends and k made part of the
iLinkBlue Service Agresment [“agreement’) by ard between:

* The Business Associate Addendum is Pt

Address,

used to grant third-party agents such as a g e

billing agency or management company i
access to iLinkBlue under the provider's -

City, Seate, Tip:

iLinkBlue Service Agreement Pt e “BENSSASOCAIE

Loaiisiana Mealth Service & Indemnity Company. Inc.
dfbfa Blse Croms and Bhee Shield of Lowisians

5525 Reitz Ave,

Baten Rodge, LA 70809

Therainafter referred to 25 "HEALTH PLAN™)
« lItis required only if the provider uses a L ot e e e S e
'WHEREAS, FROVIDER has contracted BUSINESE aS50CIATE {0 conduct certain administrative senices

billing agency Or management Company on PROVIDER'S behall, and &5 part of BUSINESS ASSOCIATE'S respansibilities PROVIDER reeds ta

provide BUSIMNESS ASSOCTATE with access 1o the ilinkBlue website.

1 1 1 WHEREAS, FROVIDER ard HEALTH PLARN both Covered Enfiti d the info i be
that will need to access iLinkBlue on behalf WMEREAS, FROVICS s HEALT PN r bt o e s e oion e
. iLinkBlue website i5 confidentind ard Pratected Heath Infamalicn under the 1 of 1he Hasth
it f "] ol
of the provider s S e e RN I Al o b oo

of 2008 ["HITECH'), and their respective reguiations and administrative guidanoe.

T BT Bl oo and Bhus Shiskd of Lcwiiens i an mcependertBcmass of e Bes Crau ik Shekd
o YA A PSSP R




Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) Enrollment Form

@ Louisiana el
T reces

e §0ur Bl Croms ared Ebue Shiesd of Loulsharna peymeants i slectron: funds Fanafer (EFT, please compes the
ol iy ndeaTiiben. B s
IacHlin Piis® CEAmact your buoia] iiiatn [ astinvgs o B deivery of T CORE nesused minimam LD Date

or a1 (EFT) iy ERA [E3E)

o
a7 et Pt Rzt wil o foncar e saded 1 oot cice, Bt Ewil
i S Lk EILUE Mrovier Sul

EFT is a free provider service where Blue Cross deposits
your payment directly into your checking account

With iLinkBlue, you have access to EFT notifications and
Payment Registers/Remittance Advices (can be printed
directly)

All Blue Cross providers must be part of our EFT
program, including those signed up for iLinkBlue

The EFT Enrolliment Form includes a guide with detailed
instructions on how to complete the form

These forms are also available online at
www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Resources >Forms

@@ Louis » 0

31




Administrative Representative Registration

32

We require that each provider organization designate at
least one administrative representative to self-manage
user access to our secure online services

Your administrative representative is responsible for
managing your secure access to the following Blue Cross
online services:

— iLinkBlue

— BCBSLA authorizations

— Behavioral health authorizations

— Pre-service review for out-of-area members

(BlueCard® members)
— and more

If you are part of a provider group or facility that already
has registered an administrative representative with Blue
Cross, you do not have to submit the Administrative
Representative Registration Form

@ © Louisiana

Administrative Representative
Registration Form

Cemplete this ferm for each administrative represertative at your organization Please include the infermatien for the
pravider the administrative representative is servicing, as well as contact information for both the administrative

tive and the adm

GENERAL PROVIDER INFORMATION

s manager.

nnnnnnnnnnnn

National Provider [dentifier (N7

MANAGER/GWNER INFORMATION

Email Address

Wiarager Name far svimer name If the adiministrative Date of Birth
Papresantativa is the offics mavager)
‘Contact Phone Number Email Address
Return Form Te:
Emall Provideddenthgmb@ ocbsla.com Mail: BCBSLA - Provider Identity Management

Fax: 1-800-515-1128
Attn, Provider Identity Management

Shue Crogs and Blue Shisld of Lousians &
incorporated as Loisiana Health Senice & Indsmniy Company.

P.Q. Box 93029
Baton Rouge, LA 70898-9029

#n independent licenses of the Blue Cross and Blue Shisld Assacistion ard

The Administrative Representative Registration Form is also available online at
www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Electronic Services >Admin Reps




Credentialing Delegation Program

33

The Credentialing Delegation Program is an extension of our
accredited credentialing program

An approved delegation entity essentially credentials its own
providers and sends the information to Blue Cross to create
their provider records

This program allows you to expedite your credentialing
experience so you can complete the Blue Cross credentialing
process with fewer steps

Available to groups with 50 or more practitioners

After a provider group is approved as a delegation entity, it will
not be necessary to submit provider applications to be set up in
the Blue Cross system

The Credentialing Delegation Program guide explains the steps
network provider groups must take and the documents
required to become a delegated entity

If you have any questions about the Credentialing Delegation
Program, please contact Alicia Cagle at
credentialing.delegation@bcbsla.com

& © Louisiana

Credentialing Delegation Program

The Credentialing Delegation Program is an extension of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana’s URAC-
credited credentialing program. This program allows you to expedite your credentialing experience so you
can complete the credentialing process with fewer steps.

Below are the steps you need to take and the documents that are required to become a delegated entity with
Blue Cross.
Step 1: Desktop Review

RL‘GuIH.l"(L'/ nts for
T Burrart crerian tlgpl n/program descriptio

i App mred credentialing p
3. Crosswalk of URAC standa

(will be provided to ¢
4. Sample letters, applications, documents and verifications

Step 2: Onsite Review

Credentialing Delegation Contract
We will provide the contract both parties are required to sign before you become an approved Blue
Crass Credentialing Delegation Entity.

Do nts required foi during o N
»  Credentialing unit organi: zat\onal (harl = Credentialing audit checklist (or other form
schematic (hierarchy) of proof of audit or quality review)
+ Credentialing staff meeting minutes Al sub-delegation binders, as applicable
(previous year preceding site visit only) «  List of practitioners for file review (The
+  List and files of providers denied/ list will be requested closer to the site
terminated by Credentiali ommif visit. Thirty files be selected for review

during the site

ing PEPs being appro)
v = Minutes of committee meetings
members) documenting any credentialing related

+  Recredentialing performance/quality delegaled functions, as applicable
manitaring examples +  Minutes of committee documenting
= Credentialing verification checklist (for file) performance monitoring
1BHWZ445 08T e Fions e Bl o ol s oot oo o oot s e
Sheld Asoriaton and ncorperated a Louians Heoth Serce & demeity Compony

The Credentialing Delegation
Program guide is available online
at www.BCBSLA.com/providers

>Provider Networks >Join Our

Networks




Provider Directory

34

Keeping your information up to date with us is extremely important to help our members
find you

We publish demographic information in our online provider directory. The directory is
available on our website at www.BCBSLA.com.

It is the contractual responsibility of all participating providers to contact Provider
Credentialing & Data Management to update your information as soon as it changes. This
includes:

¢ Addresses (location information)

*  Phone numbers

* Accepting new patients

» Providers working at certain locations

- In order to be listed in the directory, professional providers must be available to
schedule patients' appointments a minimum of 16 hours per week at the
location listed

To improve the accuracy of our online provider directory, we are making changes to help
create the most accurate directory for our members

Our Provider Credentialing & Data Management team will be working with you to help
ensure your information is current and accurate




How to Update Your Information

It is important that we always have your most current information. Our revised Provider Update
Request Form now accommodates all your change requests, which are handled directly by our
Provider Data Management team.

When you access the form, check the appropriate box to indicate the type of
change needed. You may select more than one option.

@ Louisiana Provider Update Request

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

« Provider Information allows you to update your address, phone, fax, email
= address, hours of operation and more

« EFT Termination or Change option is to update your EFT information

« Existing Providers Joining a New Provider Group is used to link an individual
provider to an existing provider group or clinic

+ Terminate Network Participation is to request termination from one or more of
our networks

* Tax ID Number Change is to report a change in your Tax ID number

* Add a New Practice Location is for when a provider is adding practice location(s)
on an existing Tax ID

* Remove Practice Location is for when a provider is removing a practice
location(s) on an existing Tax ID

This form link is available online at www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Resources >Forms

35
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How to Update Your Information

36

Complete the checklist:

* QOur Link to Group or Clinic Request
form include a checklist of required
supporting documentation needed

to complete your request

Please ensure all requested items on

the checklist are included or
completed before submitting

Submissions that are missing
checklist items will be returned

For this practice location (please select at least one option):

O | am available to see patients at least 16 hours per week on a regular basis.

O | see patients here at least one day per month, but less than cne day per week on a regular basis.
O | cover or fill-in for colleagues within the same medical group on an as-needed basis only.

O | read tests or provide other services but do not see patients at this location.

O | do not practice here, but this location is within the medical group with which | am employed.
SECOND PHYSIC
Physical Address

City, State and ZIP Code | Phone Number Fax Number
Email Address
Type of Practice: O Mo change O Scko O Multi-spedialty Group O Single Specialty Group
O Hospital-based O Hespital-employed 3O Heslthplan/Payor-cwned

Accepting New Patients Age Range of Patients (check all that apply)
O New O Existing Only O 0-6years O 7-11years O 12-18years O 19-65years [ Owver&5
O Other O All Ages O Other:

Men. Tues. Wed. Thurs. Fri. Sat. Sun.
Office Hours - - - - - - -
Practice Hours (available appointment hours)

Ion,

Tues. Wed. ‘ Thurs. ‘ Fii. ‘ Sat. Sun,

For this practice location (please select at least one option):

O | am available to see patients at least 16 hours per week on a regular basis.

O | see patients here at least one day per menth, but less than one day per week on a regular basis,
O | cover or fill-in for colleagues within the same medical group on an as-needed basis only,

1| read tests or neovide other senvices but do not see natients at thic lncation

O 1do not practice here, but this location is within the medical group with which | am employed.

Before retuming this form te Blue Cross, please ensure the following:

O A copy of the Malpractice Liability Insurance Certificate is attached
O Check if this 3 new group or clinic not already on file with Blue Cross and complete the included ilinkBlue agreement
packet (Note: current providers joining groups that are on file do not need to complete the iLinkBlue packet.




Provider Credentialing & Data Management (PCDM)

Provider Network Setup, Credentialing & Demographic Change

Justin Bright Director - justin.bright@bcbsla.com
Mary Reising Manager - mary.reising@bcbsla.com
Anne Monroe Provider Information Supervisor - anne.monroe@bcbsla.com

Rhonda Dyer Provider Information Supervisor - rhonda.dyer@bcbsla.com

If you would like to check the status on your Credentialing Application or Provider Data
change or update, please contact the Provider Credentialing & Data Management
Department by emailing PCDMstatus@bcbsla.com or by calling 1-800-716-2299

1-800-716-2299 e option 2 —credentialing e option 3 — provider data

pcdmstatus@bcbsla.com



ADDRESSING YOUR

FEEDBACKe

At this time, we will address the - “ ‘
questions you submitted h -
electronically through the
webinar platform

You may also email questions
after the webinar to
provider.relations@bcbsla.com



mailto:provider.relations@bcbsla.com
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